## 505955301 03/06/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6002006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN ROBERT HIGDON	03/06/2020
BROOK A. RICHARD	03/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIGDON OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	2800 ADAMS ST.	
Internal Address:	SUITE B	
City:	PADUCAH	
State/Country:	Intry: KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42001	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811962
Application Number:	62901484

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 205-254-1036

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com
Correspondent Name: C. BRANDON BROWNING
Address Line 1: 1901 SIXTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203-2618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23333.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRANDON BROWNING
SIGNATURE:	/C. Brandon Browning/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Inventors Assignment for ADJUSTABLE ANIMAL VEST - Executed#page1.tif source=Inventors Assignment for ADJUSTABLE ANIMAL VEST - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505955301 REEL: 052042 FRAME: 0949

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 23333.0001

***************************************				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
<b>S</b>				
W				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No. 62/901,484		
z				
<b>3</b>	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1	nvention			
	USTABLE ANIMAL VEST AND ME	THODS OF USING SAME		
Inventors (a	Ssignors) Name	Address		
Ponjamín		2835 Geibe Road, Paducah, KY 42003		
Benjamin Brook A.	Robert Higdon	145 Augusta Ave., Paducah, KY 42003		
		-		
		*		
		1		
		:		
	,			
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Higdon C	Outdoors, LLC	2800 Adams Street Suite B Paducah, KY-42001		
		333333,711		

[Page 1 of 2 ]

PATENT ASSISA/REVO2

REEL: 052042 FRAME: 0950

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 23333.0001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexamination's thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accraing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Please sign and date

Signature/Date
<u> </u>
2014251 3-6-2020
<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052042 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 03/06/2020